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Bless Hlordzi <bless.hlordzi@cbi-africa.com> Thu, Jan 16 at 5:58 PM
To: <awuleyrichardson0@gmail.com>

Cc: Edward Yeboah <e.yeboah@cbi-africa.com>, Kojo Arthur <k.arthur@cbi-africa.com>, Richmond Appiah-Kubi
<richmond.appiah@cbi-africa.com>, Hannah Dadson <h.dadson@cbi-africa.com>, Samuel Kwame Awomi
<samuel.awomi@cbi-africa.com>, Training Officer <martha.donkor@cbi-africa.com>, Kobby Adams <k.adams@cbi-
africa.com>

Hello Richardson,
| am pleased to officially inform you that your internship request to join our Commercial department has been accepted.
Details of your official start and end dates will be shared with you in due course as well as your induction program.

We look forward to your contributions and hope to meet your learning expectations during this period.

Please note that, this is a non-paying learning opportunity, however, you will have access to the following during the
period:

1. Meal (Lunch)
2. Medical Coverage:
o Access to our infirmary (In case of emergency)
o Access to designated hospitals:i.e: General Family Hospital, Raphal Medical Center, and Danpong
HealthCare

3. Transportation
Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions or need further clarification.
Thank you.

Kind regards.

Continental Blue Investment (CBI)
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